Standard Parts. Winco.
Highlights
Linear Slides,
Cam Roller Linear
Guide Rail Systems
2 | Linear Slides, Cam Roller Linear Guide Rail Systems www.jwwinco.com  |  phone: 1-800-877-8351
Linear Slides
Structure

2 Length l3 of the runner
3 Length l1 of the rail
How to order
1 2 3
GN 2402-28-60-130
Metric
Dimensions in: millimeters - inches
Metric table
1 2 3
h1 l3 l1 - l2
Length - Stroke
b1 b2 d1
Thread
d2 l4
max.
m1 m2 s t
28
  1.10
  60
    2.36
130 - 34
5.11 - 1.34
  210 - 114
8.26 - 4.48
  370 - 274
14.56 - 10.78
12.3
  0.48
12.9
  0.51
M 5 5.5
0.22
18
  0.71
10
  0.39
20
  0.79
4
0.16
  7
  0.28
28
  1.10
  80
    3.15
290 - 174
11.41 - 6.85
  450 - 334
17.71 - 13.14
  610 - 494
24.01 - 19.44
12.3
  0.48
12.9
  0.51
M 5 5.5
0.22
18
  0.71
10
  0.39
20
  0.79
4
0.16
  7
  0.28
28
  1.10
130
    5.12
290 - 124

1 Height h1
2 Length l1 of the rail
How to order
1 2
GN 2404-28-130
Metric
1 2 Dimensions in: millimeters - inches
h1 l1 - l2
Length - Stroke
b1 b2 d1
Thread
d2 s t
28
  1.10
130 - 74
5.11 - 2.91
210 - 116
8.26 - 4.56
290 - 148
11.41 - 5.82
370 - 190
14.56 - 7.48
450 - 232
17.71 - 9.13
530 - 274
20.86 - 10.78
12.3
  0.48
12.9
  0.51
M 5 5.5
0.22
4
0.16
  7
  0.28
35
  1.38
290 - 159
11.41 - 6.26
370 - 203
14.56 - 7.99
450 - 247
17.71 - 9.72
530 - 279
20.86 - 10.98
610 - 323
24.01 - 12.71
690 - 367
27.16 - 14.44
16.5
  0.65
17
  0.67
M 6 6.5
0.26
3.5
0.14
10
  0.39
43
  1.69
370 - 208
14.56 - 8.18
450 - 243
17.71 - 9.56
530 - 278
20.86 - 10.94
610 - 313
24.01 - 12.32
690 - 363
27.16 - 14.29
770 - 398

2 Length l1 of the rail
3 Type
How to order
1 2 3
GN 2406-28-290-E
3 Type
E With one side extension
Metric
1 2 Dimensions in: millimeters - inches
h1 l1 - l2
Length - Stroke
b1 b2 d h2 m s
28
  1.10
290 - 296
11.41 - 11.65
370 - 380
14.56 - 14.96
450 - 464
17.71 - 18.26
  530 - 548
20.86 - 21.57
  610 - 630
24.01 - 24.80
12.3
  0.48
17
  0.67
5.5
0.22
  80
    3.15
35
  1.38
4
0.16
35
  1.38
450 - 494
17.71 - 19.44
530 - 558
27.16 - 21.96
690 - 734
14.56 - 28.89
  850 - 886
33.46 - 34.88
- 16.5
  0.65
22.5
  0.89
6.5
0.26
  97
    3.82
43
  1.69
3.5
0.14
43
  1.69
530 - 556
20.86 - 21.88
690 - 726
27.16 - 28.58
850 - 866
33.46 - 34.09
1010 - 1036
39.76 - 40.78
1490 - 1516
58.66 - 59.68
21
  0.83

2 Length l1 of the rail
3 Type
How to order
1 2 3
GN 2408-28-210-GG
3 Type
GG Runner
with thread on both sides
DG Runner
with 1 countersunk hole
and 1 thread
DD Runner
with countersunk hole on both sides
Metric
Dimensions in: millimeters - inches1 2
h1 l1 - l2
Length - Stroke
b1 b2 d1
Thread
d2 s t
28
  1.10
210 - 232
8.26 - 9.13
370 - 380
14.56 - 14.96
450 - 464
17.71 - 18.26
530 - 548
20.86 - 21.57
24.6
  0.97
25.8
  1.02
M 5 5.5
0.22
4
0.16
  7
  0.28
35
  1.38
370 - 406
14.56 - 15.98
450 - 494
17.71 - 19.44
530 - 558
20.86 - 21.96
610 - 646
24.01 - 25.43
33
  1.30
34
  1.34
M 6 6.5
0.26
3.5
0.14
10
  0.39
43
  1.69
450 - 486
17.71 - 19.13
610 - 626
24.01 - 24.64
770 - 796
30.31 - 31.33
930 - 966
36.61 - 38.03
42
  1.65

1 Height h1
2 Length l1 of the rail
How to order
1 2
GN 2410-28-210
Metric
1 2
h1 l1 - l2
Length - Stroke
b1 b2 d s
28
  1.10
210 - 232
8.26 - 9.13
370 - 380
14.56 - 14.96
450 - 464
17.71 - 18.26
530 - 548
20.86 - 21.57
12.3
  0.48
25.8
  1.02
5.5
0.22
4
0.16
35
  1.38
370 - 406
14.56 - 15.98
450 - 494
17.71 - 19.44
530 - 558
20.86 - 21.96
610 - 646
24.01 - 25.43
16.5
  0.65
34
  1.34
6.5
0.26
3.5
0.14
43
  1.69
450 - 486
17.71 - 19.13
610 - 626
24.01 - 24.64
770 - 796
30.31 - 31.33
930 - 966
36.61 - 38.03
21
  0.83

3 Mounting hole distance m1
4 Type
How to order
1 2 3 4
GN 2422-35-1040-40-XT
4 Type
UT Floating bearing rail, with mounting
hole for flat head screw
UV Floating bearing rail, with mounting
hole for countersunk screw
XT Fixed bearing rail, with mounting
hole for flat head screw
XV Fixed bearing rail, with mounting
hole for countersunk screw
Metric
1 2 3
h1 l1 m1 b1 d1 d2 d3
Thread
d4 l2 m2 s1 s2 A/F
18
  0.71
240
    9.45
400
  15.75
560
  22.05
  800
    31.50
1040
    40.94
1200
    47.24
- 40
  1.57
  8.3
  0.33
4.5
0.18
  5
  0.20
M 4   9.5
  0.37
  8

2 Type
3 Version
How to order
1 2 3
GN 2424-35-S-X
3 Version
X With wiper for fixed bearing rail
(X-rail)
U With wiper for floating bearing rail
(U-rail)
2 Type
N Normal cam roller carriage,
central arrangement
R Radial cam roller carriage,
lateral arrangement
S Narrow cam roller carriage,
central arrangement
Metric
1
Type N
h1  b1 b2 b3 d1 d2 h2 l1 l2 m A/F
Rail Thread
18
  0.71
  8.3
  0.33
16.5
  0.65
  7.2
  0.28
14
  0.55
M 5 17
  0.67
  76
    2.99
  62
    2.44
  52
    2.05
  8
28
  1.10
12.3
  0.48
24.1
  0.95
10
  0.39
22.4
  0.88
M 6 25
  0.98
116
    4.57
102
    4.02
  78
    3.07
13
43
  1.69
21
  0.83
37.5
  1.48
15
  0.59
35
  1.38
M 8 40
  1.57
148